Bulletin LT-F-09130--03
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Compact, fl exible design is suitable for combustion•
and process control applications.
Stepping motor stops and starts instantaneously:•
eliminates coast and provides precision positioning.
High starting torque overcomes static friction.•
Impedance-protected motor is not damaged if overload•

Specifi cations are subject to change.
DISTRIBUTED BY:
• HOW TO ORDER
• The basic catalog number for the Cleveland Controls
Se-ries F-09130 Linear Actuator is shown below.
Replace suffi xes A through F with the desired
selections from the table below.
• F–0913A–BCD–E–F
• A. Nominal Stroke Time/ Thrust Range:
A1=30 seconds/75 lbs. thrust (18.75 ft. lbs.)
A2=60 seconds/150 lbs. thrust (37.5 ft. lbs.)
A3=120 seconds/300 lbs. thrust (75.0 ft. lbs.)
• B. Position Feedback Potentiometer:
B0= None
B1=1000Ω (Standard)
B2=4000Ω
B3=135Ω
• C. Custom Positioning Options:
C=0 None
C=1 Isolated Auxiliary End-of-Travel Switch
C=2 Adjustable Start Position Switch
• D. Custom Housing Options:
D=0 None
D=1 Handwheel (Continuous Rotation Type)
D=2 NEMA 3 Rated (Weather-Resistant)
• E. Power Requirements:
E=1 120 VAC 50/60 Hz.
E=2 240 VAC 50/60 Hz.
• F.  Current Model Designation: C